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ENGLISH -4

SCOTT EYEWEAR
Congratulations on your purchase of premium SCOTT sunglasses from our 
collection containing high-quality lenses and comfortable lightweight frames.

 • I. STORAGE
To prevent the lenses from being scratched, it is best to store the sunglasses 
in the case designed for them. The sunglasses should not be stored in direct 
sunlight or where temperatures exceed 50°C (122°).

 • II. INSPECTION
Inspect your glasses prior to use for possible damages. If the lenses show 
scratches or other blemishes, they should be repaired or replaced ; other-
wise sufficient protection from harmful UV rays cannot be guaranteed. Use 
only original parts.

 • III. CLEANING AND CARE
Be careful when cleaning your sunglasses ! Remove any dirt by blowing soft-
ly on them. Polish the lenses with a soft cotton or a special lens cloth. Do 
not use paper towels or other materials containing wood fiber or any oth-
er cleaning material.
This product has a limited lifespan and for optimum safety SCOTT recom-
mends replacing your product three (3) years after purchasing date.

 • IV. CHANGING THE LENS
SCOTT Leap Sunglasses
Lens removal :

1- Squeeze the nose bridge to unlock it from the lens and pop it off.
2- Unclip the lens from the frame by pulling it from the middle section of 

the frame.

Lens installation :

2.

1.

1.

1- First, install both corners of the lens into the frame correctly (1). Then, clip 
the frame back into the top pin located once more in the middle section 
of the frame (2).

2- Pop the nose bridge back onto the lens until it “clicks”.
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SCOTT Spur Sunglasses
Lens removal :

1- Fold the temples prior to opening the lens change system.
2- Squeeze the nose bridge to unlock it from the lens and pop it off.
3- On each side of the frame, push back the sliders in order to free the lens.
4- Unclip the lens from the frame by pulling it from the middle section of 

the frame.

Lens installation :

2.

1.

1.

1- First, install both corners of the lens into the frame correctly (1). Then, clip 
the frame back into the top pin located once more in the middle section 
of the frame (2).

2- On each side of the frame, push the sliders in their original position in 
order to lock the lens.

3- Pop the nose bridge back onto the lens until it “clicks”.
4- Unfold the temples.

 •V. SAFETY AND RANGE OF APPLICATION
SCOTT sunglasses guarantee protection from harmful UV rays. However, they 
are not for protection against artificial light sources, e.g. solaria, nor for use 
as eye protection against mechanical impact hazard, nor for direct observa-
tion of the sun.
SCOTT sunglasses have a shock resistance in accordance with EN ISO 12312-
1 and the US standard ANSI / Z80.3-2010 “nonprescription sunglasses and 
fashion eyewear requirements”, however they are not unbreakable. For this 
reason, SCOTT sunglasses do not protect against eye injuries.
The intended and reasonably foreseeable use of this product is solely : out-
door activities. SCOTT Sports SA shall not be liable for any damages and / or 
losses due to improper use.

 •VI. SCOTT SUNGLASS LENSES

TINT CAT. VLT

LIGHT SENSITIVE LENSES

Grey light sensitive S1-3 15%-47%

SOLAR BLOCKER LENSES

Solar 4 * S4 5%

Brown ** S3 12%

Grey ** S3 12%
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Gold chrome ** S3 12%

Blue chrome ** S3 13%

Green chrome ** S3 13%

Red chrome ** S3 14%

Pink chrome ** S2 24%

ENHANCER

Blue chrome enhancer ** S2 40%

Gold chrome enhancer ** S2 42%

Green chrome enhancer S1 45%

Red chrome enhancer S1 46%

Pink chrome enhancer S1 47%

BASE COLORS

Clear S0 92%

* Not suitable for driving.
** Not suitable for driving at night or twilight conditions.
Light transmission curves are available at www.scott-sports.com.

 •VII. STANDARDS
TINT CATEGORY SYMBOL TRANSMISSION DESCRIPTION

S0 100% - 80% Clear or slightly tinted 
(clear lens)

S1 80% - 43% Light filter  
(illuminator lens)

S2 43% - 18% Medium universal filter 
(enhancer lens)

S3 18% - 8% Dark filter  
(solar blocker lens)

S4 8% - 3% Very dark filter
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 •VIII. EXPLANATION OF MARKINGS

Cat.

Commercial name

The CE marking ensures compliance with the essential requirements 
of Regulation EU 2016 / 425

Made in Italy

Tint category

Batch number

 • IX. SALES & HOMOLOGATION
SALES
Responsible for the development and commercialization in the EU and 
worldwide is : SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 11, CH-1762 Givisiez.
Distribution USA : 
SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, 84404 Ogden, USA. 
Distribution other countries : SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA,  
P.E.D Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgium.
All information related to importers is available at 
www.scott-sports.com/company/distributors

HOMOLOGATION
Declarations of conformity are available at  
www.scott-sports.com/conformity
This SCOTT product complies with the provisions and safety requirements of 
Regulation EU 2016 / 425 on Personal Protective Equipment (PPE Category I).

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2019. All rights reserved. Rev. 01 of 07.2019. The information 
contained in this manual is in various languages but only the English version will be 

relevant in case of conflict.

 WARNING THIS PRODUCT CAN EXPOSE YOU TO CHEMICALS INCLUDING BISPHENOL A, WHICH IS KNOWN TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
TO CAUSE BIRTH DEFECTS OR OTHER REPRODUCTIVE HARM. FOR MORE INFORMATION GO TO WWW.P65WARNINGS.CA.GOV

http://www.SCOTT-sports.com


SCOTT SONNENBRILLE
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Wir gratulieren Ihnen zum Kauf dieser hochwertigen SCOTT Sonnenbrille aus 
unserer Kollektion, welche aus hochqualitativen Gläsern und einem leichten, 
komfortablen Rahmen besteht.

 • I. LAGERUNG
Damit die Sonnenbrillengläser nicht zerkratzt werden, bewahren Sie die 
Sonnenbrille am besten nur in dem dafür vorgesehenen Etui auf. Die Son-
nenbrille darf nicht im direkten Sonnenlicht oder an Orten, wo die Tempera-
tur 50°C übersteigt, aufbewahrt werden.

 • II. ÜBERPRÜFUNG
Kontrollieren Sie Ihre Sonnenbrille vor Gebrauch auf eventuelle Schäden. 
Falls die Brillengläser Kratzer oder andere Fehler aufweisen, sollten diese 
repariert oder ersetzt werden, da ansonsten kein ausreichender Schutz vor 
schädlichen UV Strahlen mehr gewährleistet werden kann. Nur Originaler-
satzteile verwenden.

 • III. REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE
Reinigen Sie Ihre Sonnenbrille mit Vorsicht ! Entfernen Sie jeglichen Schmutz 
durch leichtes Pusten. Polieren Sie die Linsen mit einem weichen Baumwoll-
tuch oder einem speziellen Brillentuch. Verwenden Sie keine Papiertücher oder 
andere holzfaserhaltige Materialien und auch keine sonstigen Putzmittel. Dieses 
Produkt hat eine begrenzte Lebensdauer, daher empfiehlt SCOTT für ein Opti-
mum an Sicherheit das Produkt drei (3) Jahre nach Kaufdatum zu ersetzen.

 • IV. AUSWECHSELN DER SICHTSCHEIBE
SCOTT Leap Sonnenbrille
Brillenglas herausnehmen :

1- Nasenbügel zusammendrücken, um diesen vom Glas zu lösen.
2- Glas im Mittelbereich vom Gestell ziehen, um dieses zu lösen.

Brillenglas einsetzen :

2.

1.

1.

1- Beide Ecken des Glases korrekt in das Gestell legen (1). Anschliessend 
den Stift in der Mitte des Gestells auf dem Glas einrasten lassen (2).

2- Nasenbügel mit hörbarem Klicken wieder auf dem Glas einrasten lassen.
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SCOTT Spur Sonnenbrille
Brillenglas herausnehmen :

1- Bügel einklappen bevor das Scheibenwechselsystem geöffnet wird.
2- Nasenbügel zusammendrücken, um diesen vom Glas zu lösen.
3- Die beidseitig angebrachten Schieber nach hinten drücken um die Schei-

be zu lösen.
4- Glas im Mittelbereich vom Gestell ziehen, um dieses zu lösen.

Brillenglas einsetzen :

2.

1.

1.

1- Beide Ecken des Glases korrekt in das Gestell legen (1). Anschliessend 
den Stift in der Mitte des Gestells auf dem Glas einrasten lassen (2).

2- Die beidseitig angebrachten Schieber zurück in die Originalposition drü-
cken um die Scheibe zu fixieren.

3- Nasenbügel mit hörbarem Klicken wieder auf dem Glas einrasten lassen.
4- Bügel zurückklappen.

 •V. SICHERHEIT UND VERWENDUNGSZWECK
SCOTT Sonnenbrillen garantieren Schutz vor schädlichen UV Strahlen. Sie 
schützen jedoch nicht vor Kunstlicht (z. B. Solarien) oder vor mechanischer 
Einwirkung. Nicht direkt in die Sonne blicken.
Die SCOTT Sonnenbrillen verfügen über eine Aufprallresistenz gemäss 
der EN ISO 12312-1 und des US-Standards ANSI / Z80.3-2010 „nonprescipti-
on sunglasses and fashion eyewear – requirements“, jedoch sind sie nicht 
bruchsicher. SCOTT Sonnenbrillen gewähren deshalb keinen Schutz vor 
Augenverletzungen.
Der beabsichtigte und vernünftig absehbare Gebrauch dieses Produkts 
ist nur : Outdoor-Aktivitäten. SCOTT Sports SA ist nicht verantwortlich für 
Schäden und / oder Verluste, die durch fehlerhafte Nutzung auftreten.

 •VI. SCOTT SONNENBRILLENGLÄSER

FILTER- 
KATEGORIE VLT

LIGHT SENSITIVE LENSES

Grey light sensitive S1-3 15%-47%

SOLAR BLOCKER LENSES

Solar 4 * S4 5%

Brown ** S3 12%

Grey ** S3 12%

Gold chrome ** S3 12%
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Blue chrome ** S3 13%

Green chrome ** S3 13%

Red chrome ** S3 14%

Pink chrome ** S2 24%

ENHANCER

Blue chrome enhancer ** S2 40%

Gold chrome enhancer ** S2 42%

Green chrome enhancer S1 45%

Red chrome enhancer S1 46%

Pink chrome enhancer S1 47%

BASE COLORS

Clear S0 92%

* Nicht geeignet für Fahrten in der Nacht und bei Dämmerung.
** Scheiben im Straßenverkehr nicht benutzen.
Lichtdurchlässigkeit sind verfügbar unter www.scott-sports.com.

 •VII. NORMEN
FILTERKATEGORIE SYMBOL TRANSMISSION BESCHREIBUNG

S0 80% – 100% Klar oder leicht getönt  
(clear-lens)

S1 43% – 80% Heller Filter  
(illuminator-lens)

S2 18% – 43% Mittlerer Universal filter 
(enhancer-lens)

S3 8% - 18% Dunkler Filter  
(solar blocker-lens)

S4 3% - 8% Sehr dunkler Filter
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 •VIII. ERLÄUTERUNG DER KENNZEICHNUNG

Cat.

Handelsname

Die CE Kennzeichnung versichert die Übereinstimmung mit den 
erforderlichen Anforderungen der Verordnung EU 2016 / 425.

Hergestellt in Italien

Filterkategorie

Stapelnummer

 • IX. VERTRIEB & ZULASSUNG
VERTRIEB
Verantwortlich für die Entwicklung und den Vertrieb in der EU und weltweit :
SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 11, CH-1762 Givisiez.
Vertrieb in den USA : 
SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, 84404 Ogden, USA.
Vertrieb weltweit ohne USA : SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA,  
P.E.D Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgium.
Sämtliche Informationen bezüglich Importeurdaten sind verfügbar unter 
www.scott-sports.com/company/distributors

ZULASSUNG
Sämtliche Konformitätsklärungen sind verfügbar unter 
www.scott-sports.com/conformity
Dieses SCOTT Produkt entspricht den Bestimmungen und Sicherheitsan-
forderungen der Verordnung EU 2016 / 425 für Persönliche Schutzausrüs-
tung (PSA-Kategorie I).

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2019. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Rev. 01 vom 07.2019. Die in  
dieser Bedienungsanleitung enthaltenen Informationen sind zwar auf verschiedenen  

Sprachen erhältlich, im Streitfalle ist aber lediglich die englische Version massgeblich.



LUNETTES DE SOLEIL SCOTT
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Félicitations pour l’achat de ces excellentes lunettes de soleil SCOTT. Notre 
gamme comporte des verres de grande qualité et des montures légères 
et confortables.

 • I. RANGEMENT
Afin de ne pas rayer les verres, nous vous conseillons de conserver vos 
lunettes de soleil dans l’étui prévu à cet effet. Les lunettes de soleil ne 
doivent pas être conservées en plein soleil ou dans des endroits où la tem-
pérature dépasse 50°C.

 • II. CONTRÔLE
Avant usage, vérifiez qu’il n’y a aucun dégât sur vos lunettes de soleil. Si les 
verres de vos lunettes présenteraient des rayures ou d’autres défauts, il faut 
les réparer ou les remplacer, faute de quoi une protection suffisante contre 
les rayons UV nocifs ne peut plus être garantie. N’utilisez que des pièces 
d’origine.

 • III. NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
Nettoyez vos lunettes de soleil avec soin ! Enlevez les saletés en épousse-
tant légèrement. Frottez les lentilles avec un chiffon doux en coton ou avec 
un chiffon spécial pour lunettes. N’utilisez pas de mouchoir en papier ou 
d’autres matières à base de fibres de bois et n’utilisez pas de détergent.
Ce produit a une durée de vie limitée. Pour une sécurité optimale, SCOTT 
recommande de remplacer votre produit trois (3) ans après la date d’achat.

 • IV. CHANGEMENT DE L’ÉCRAN
Lunettes de soleil SCOTT Leap
Extraction de l’écran:

1- Appuyez sur la barrette nasale pour la déclipser du verre.
2- Ôtez le verre de la monture en le tirant à partir de la section médiane de 

celle-ci.

Mise en place de l’écran :

2.

1.

1.

1- Installez d’abord les deux angles du verre dans la monture (1). Clipsez 
ensuite la monture dans la broche du haut située au niveau de sa sec-
tion médiane (2).
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2- Replacez la barrette nasale sur le verre. Cette dernière doit émettre un 
« clic » lorsqu’elle est bien positionnée.

Lunettes de soleil SCOTT Spur
Extraction de l’écran:

1- Plier les branches des lunettes avant d’ouvrir le mécanisme de change-
ment d’écrans.

2- Pincez la pièce plastique du nez pour la déclipser du verre.
3- De chaque côté de la monture, faites glisser les sliders vers l’arrière pour 

libérer le verre.
4- Ôtez le verre de la monture en le tirant à partir de la section médiane de 

celle-ci.

Mise en place de l’écran :

2.

1.

1.

1- Installez d’abord les deux angles du verre dans la monture (1). Clipsez 
ensuite la monture dans la broche du haut située au niveau de sa section 
médiane (2).

2- De chaque côté de la monture, faites glisser les sliders vers l’avant pour 
verrouiller le verre.

3- Replacez la barrette nasale sur le verre. Cette dernière doit émettre un 
« clic » lorsqu’elle est bien positionnée.

4- Dépliez les branches.

 •V. SÉCURITÉ ET CHAMP D’APPLICATION
Les lunettes SCOTT garantissent une protection contre les rayons UV dan-
gereux. Toutefois, elles ne conviennent pas pour une protection contre 
les sources de lumière artificielle comme les solariums, ni contre les chocs 
mécaniques. Ne conviennent pas à l’observation directe du soleil.
Les lunettes de soleil SCOTT disposent d’une résistance au choc conforme à 
EN ISO 12312-1 et ANSI / Z80.3-2010 « nonprescription sunglasses and fashion 
eyewear requirements ». Les lunettes de soleil SCOTT ne sont donc pas une 
garantie de protection contre les blessures oculaires.
L’utilisation de ce produit est dédiée uniquement pour : activités Outdoor. 
SCOTT Sports SA ne sera pas responsable des dommages et / ou les pertes 
dues à une mauvaise utilisation.
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 • VI. VERRES POUR LUNETTE DE SOLEIL SCOTT
CATÉGORIES  

DE FILTRE VLT

LIGHT SENSITIVE LENSES

Grey light sensitive S1-3 15%-47%

SOLAR BLOCKER LENSES

Solar 4 * S4 5%

Brown ** S3 12%

Grey ** S3 12%

Gold chrome ** S3 12%

Blue chrome ** S3 13%

Green chrome ** S3 13%

Red chrome ** S3 14%

Pink chrome ** S2 24%

ENHANCER

Blue chrome enhancer ** S2 40%

Gold chrome enhancer ** S2 42%

Green chrome enhancer S1 45%

Red chrome enhancer S1 46%

Pink chrome enhancer S1 47%

BASE COLORS

Clear S0 92%

* Ne convient pas à la conduite de nuit ou au crépuscule.
** Ne pas utiliser ces écrans sur route et lors de la conduite.
Les détails sur la transmission de la lumière sont disponibles sous  
www.scott-sports.com.

 •VII. NORMES
CATÉGORIE SYMBOLE TRANSMISSION DESCRIPTION

S0 100% - 80% clair ou légèrement teinté 
(écran clair)

S1 80% - 43% filtre clair  
(écran illuminator)

S2 43% - 18% filtre universel moyen  
(écran enhancer)

S3 18% - 8% filtre foncé (écran brown)

S4 8% - 3% filtre très foncé
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 •VIII. EXPLICATION DES SIGLES

Cat.

Nom commercial

Le marquage CE assure la conformité avec l’essentiel du Règlement 
EU 2016 / 425

Fabriqué en Italie

Catégorie

Code de production

 • IX. VENTES & HOMOLOGATION
VENTES
Responsable du développement et de la commercialisation dans l’EU et dans le 
reste du monde : SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 11, CH-1762 Givisiez.
Distribution USA : 
SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, 84404 Ogden, USA.
Distribution pour tous les autres pays :  
SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA, P.E.D Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 
Aubange, Belgique.
Toutes les informations concernant les importateurs sont disponibles sous 
www.scott-sports.com/company/distributors

HOMOLOGATION
Les déclarations de conformité sont disponibles sous  
www.scott-sports.com/conformity
Ce produit SCOTT comprend toutes les dispositions et les conditions de 
sécurité du Règlement EU 2016 / 425 sur l’Équipement de Protection Indivi-
duelle (EPI Categorie I).

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2019. Tous droits réservés. Rév. 01 du 07.2019. Les informations 
contenues dans ce manuel ont été traduites en plusieurs langues. Seule la langue 

anglaise fera foi en cas de litiges.



GAFAS DE SOL SCOTT
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Felicitaciones por la compra de estas gafas de sol SCOTT de primera calidad, 
que pertenecen a nuestra colección y que están fabricadas con lentes de alta 
calidad y un marco liviano y confortable.

 • I. ALMACENAMIENTO
Para evitar que se rayen los lentes de las gafas de sol, guarde las gafas en el 
estuche correspondiente. No deben conservarse bajo la luz solar directa ni 
en lugares donde la temperatura supere los 50°C.

 • II. INSPECCIÓN
Controle que las gafas de sol no presentan ningún daño antes de usarlas. 
Si los lentes tuvieran ralladuras u otro tipo de defecto, deberán repararse o 
cambiarse, porque, de lo contrario, no proporcionarán protección suficiente 
contra los nocivos rayos UV. Utilice solo componentes originales.

 • III. LIMPIEZA Y CUIDADO
¡Limpie las gafas de sol con cuidado ! Elimine la suciedad soplándola suave-
mente. Limpie los lentes con un paño de algodón blando o un paño especial 
para lentes. No utilice paños de papel ni de otros materiales fabricados con 
fibra de madera. Tampoco emplee ningún producto de limpieza. Este pro-
ducto tiene una vida útil limitada para una seguridad óptima y SCOTT reco-
mienda reemplazar su producto tres (3) años después de la fecha de compra.

 • IV. CAMBIO DE PANTALLA
Gafas de sol SCOTT Leap
Lentes intercambiables :

1- Apretar el puente nasal para desbloquear las lentes y extraerlo
2- Extraer las lentes de la montura estirando desde la mitad de la misma.

Instalación de la lente :

2.

1.

1.

1- Primero, instalar ambas esquinas en la montura correctamente (1). 
Segundo, encajar la montura en el pin superior en la seccion media de la 
montura (2).

2- Apretar el puente nasal hacia la lente hasta que suene “click”.
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Gafas de sol SCOTT Spur
Lentes intercambiables :

1- Doblar el soporte nasal antes de abrir el sistema de cambio de lentes fácil.
2- Apretar el puente nasal para desbloquear las lentes y extraerlo.
3- A cada lado de la montura, apretar hacia atrás para liberar las lentes.
4- Extraer las lentes de la montura estirando desde la mitad de la misma.

Instalación de la lente :

2.

1.

1.

1- Primero, instalar ambas esquinas en la montura correctamente (1). 
Segundo, encajar la montura en el pin superior en la seccion media de la 
montura (2).

2- A cada lado de la montura, apretar los deslizadores hacia su posición ori-
ginal para bloquear las lentes.

3- Apretar el puente nasal hacia la lente hasta que suene “click”.
4- Desdoblar el puente nasal.

 •V. SEGURIDAD Y AMBITO DE APLICACION
Las gafas de sol SCOTT garantizan la protección contra los nocivos rayos 
UV. Sin embargo, no son adecuadas para la protección ante fuentes de luz 
artificial, como por ejemplo, un solarium, ni se deben utilizar como protec-
ción ocular contra el riesgo de un impacto mecánico. Tampoco se deben uti-
lizar para la observación directa del sol.
Las gafas de sol SCOTT disponen de la resistencia al impacto prescrita en la 
norma ISO 12312-1 y en los estándares estadounidenses USA ANSI / Z80.3-
2010 “nonpresciption sunglasses and fashion eyewear – requirements”, pero 
no son irrompibles. Por esta razón, las gafas de sol SCOTT no protegen con-
tra lesiones oculares.
El uso previsto y razonablemente previsible de este producto es únicamen-
te : Actividades outdoor. SCOTT Sports SA no se hará responsable de los 
daños y / o pérdidas causados porun uso inadecuado.

 •VI. GAFAS DE SOL SCOTT
CLASES  

DE FILTRO VLT

LIGHT SENSITIVE LENSES

Grey light sensitive S1-3 15%-47%

SOLAR BLOCKER LENSES

Solar 4 * S4 5%

Brown ** S3 12%

Grey ** S3 12%
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Gold chrome ** S3 12%

Blue chrome ** S3 13%

Green chrome ** S3 13%

Red chrome ** S3 14%

Pink chrome ** S2 24%

ENHANCER

Blue chrome enhancer ** S2 40%

Gold chrome enhancer ** S2 42%

Green chrome enhancer S1 45%

Red chrome enhancer S1 46%

Pink chrome enhancer S1 47%

BASE COLORS

Clear S0 92%

* No recomendable para conducción nocturna o con poca luz.
** No utilice cristales para conducir.
Las curvas de transmisión de la luz están disponibles en  
 www.scott-sports.com.

 •VII. NORMATIVA
CATEGORÍA SÍMBOLO TRANSMISIÓN DESCRIPCIÓN

S0 100% - 80% clara o ligeramente 
teñida (clear-lens)

S1 80% - 43% filtro claro  
(illuminator-lens)

S2 43% - 18% filtro medio Universal 
(enhancer-lens)

S3 18% - 8% filtro oscuro (lentes 
marrones/brown-lens)

S4 8% - 3% Filtro muy oscuro
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 •VIII. EXPLICACIÓN DE LOS SIGNOS

Cat.

Nombre comercial

La marca CE asegura que se cumplen con todos los requerimentos de 
la normativa EU 2016 / 425.

Fabricado en Italia

Categoría

Código de producción

 • IX. VENTAS & HOMOLOGACIÓN
VENTAS
El responsable del desarrollo y la comercialización en la EU y el resto del 
mundo es : SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 11, CH-1762 Givisiez.
Distribución USA : 
SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, 84404 Ogden, USA.
Distribución otros países : SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA,  
P.E.D Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgium.
Toda la información relativa a los importadores de SCOTT la encontrará 
www.scott-sports.com/company/distributors

HOMOLOGACIÓN
Las declaraciones de comformidad disponibles en  
www.scott-sports.com/conformity
Este producto SCOTT cumple con la Normativa de Seguridad EU 2016 / 425 
en equipamiento personal de seguridad (PPE Category I).

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2019. Todos los derechos reservados Rev. 01 di 07.2019.  
La información que contiene este manual está traducida en varios idiomas, pero 

únicamente la versión en inglés será relevante en caso de conflicto.



OCCHIALI DA SOLE SCOTT
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Complimenti per aver acquistato i prestigiosi occhiali da sole SCOTT appar-
tenenti alla nostra collezione : lenti di qualità elevata e montatura leggera e 
confortevole.

 • I. CUSTODIA
Affinché le lenti degli occhiali da sole non si graffino, è opportuno tener-
li nell’apposito astuccio. Gli occhiali non possono essere conservati alla luce 
del sole diretta o in luoghi con una temperatura superiore a 50°C.

 • II. CONTROLLO
Prima dell’utilizzo controllare che gli occhiali non siano danneggiati. Qualora 
presentassero graffi o altri difetti, è necessario farli riparare o sostituirli, poi-
ché altrimenti non saranno in grado di assicurare una protezione sufficiente 
contro i raggi UV. Usare solo pezzi di ricambio originali.

 • III. PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
Gli occhiali da sole devono essere puliti con cautela ! Eliminare tracce di 
sporco soffiando leggermente sulle lenti. Lucidarle con un panno morbido in 
cotone o un panno speciale per occhiali. Non utilizzare fazzoletti di carta o 
altri materiali contenenti fibre di legno né altri prodotti per la pulizia.
Questo prodotto ha una durata limitata e per una sicurezza ottimale SCOTT 
raccomanda di sostituire il prodotto  dopo tre (3) anni dalla data di acquisto.

 • IV. RICAMBIO DELLE LENTI
SCOTT Leap Sunglasses
Rimozione delle lenti :

1- Spremere il ponte del naso per sbloccarlo dalla lente ed estrarlo.
2- Sganciare la lente dalla montatura tirandola dalla sezione centrale della 

montatura stessa.

Installazione delle lenti :

2.

1.

1.

1- Prima, montare correttamente entrambi gli angoli della lente sulla mon-
tatura (1) ; poi, riagganciare la montatura al perno superiore sempre nella 
sezione centrale della montatura stessa (2).

2- Infilare nuovamente il ponte del naso sulla lente sino a quando non “scatta”.
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SCOTT Spur Sunglasses
Rimozione delle lenti :

1- Chiudere le aste prima di aprire il sistema di ricambio delle lenti.
2- Premere il ponte del naso per sbloccarlo dalla lente ed estrarlo.
3- Su entrambi i lati della montatura, spingere i cursori facendoli scorrere 

per liberare la lente.
4- Sganciare la lente dalla montatura tirandola dalla sezione centrale della 

montatura stessa.

Installazione delle lenti :

2.

1.

1.

1- Prima, montare correttamente entrambi gli angoli della lente sulla mon-
tatura (1) ; poi, riagganciare la montatura al perno superiore sempre nella 
sezione centrale della montatura stessa (2).

2- Su entrambi i lati della montatura, spingere i cursori facendoli scorrere, 
riportandoli alla posizione iniziale, per bloccare la lente.

3- Infilare nuovamente il ponte del naso sulla lente sino a quando non “scatta”.
4- Aprire le aste.

 •V. SICUREZZA E GAMMA DI APPLICAZIONE
Gli occhiali da sole SCOTT garantiscono una protezione dagli UV danno-
si e dai raggi. Non rappresentano tuttavia una protezione oculare dalle fonti 
luminose artificiali (ad es. solari) né dai rischi di impatto di natura meccanica. 
Prodotto non adatto all’osservazione diretta del sole.
Gli occhiali da sole SCOTT sono resistenti agli urti conformemente a EN ISO 
12312-1 e allo standard USA ANSI / Z80.3-2010 “occhiali da sole non sog-
getti a prescrizione e occhiali di moda – requisiti”, ma non sono infrangi-
bili ; per questo motivo non è garantita la protezione contro eventuali feri-
te agli occhi.
Gli usi previsti e ragionevolmente prevedibili di questo prodotto sono solo : 
attività outdoor. SCOTT Sports SA non sarà responsabile per danni e / o per-
dite dovuti ad un uso improprio.

 •VI. LENTI PER OCCHIALI DA SOLE SCOTT
CLASSI 

DEI FILTRI VLT

LIGHT SENSITIVE LENSES

Grey light sensitive S1-3 15%-47%

SOLAR BLOCKER LENSES

Solar 4 * S4 5%

Brown ** S3 12%
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Grey ** S3 12%

Gold chrome ** S3 12%

Blue chrome ** S3 13%

Green chrome ** S3 13%

Red chrome ** S3 14%

Pink chrome ** S2 24%

ENHANCER

Blue chrome enhancer ** S2 40%

Gold chrome enhancer ** S2 42%

Green chrome enhancer S1 45%

Red chrome enhancer S1 46%

Pink chrome enhancer S1 47%

BASE COLORS

Clear S0 92%

* Non adatto a viaggi durante la notte o al tramonto.
** Non indossare queste lenti quando si è alla guida.
Le curve di trasmissione della luce sono disponibili sul sito  
www.scott-sports.com.

 •VII. NORME
CLASSE DEL  

FILTRO SYMBOL TRANSMISSIONE DESCRIZIONE

S0 80% – 100% neutre o colori chiari  
(lenti chiare)

S1 43% – 80% filtro leggero  
(lente illuminator)

S2 18% – 43% filtro medio Universal  
(lente enhancer)

S3 8% - 18% filtro scura (lente 
marrone)

S4 3% - 8% filtro molto scuro
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 •VIII. SPIEGAZIONE DELLE MARCATURE

Cat.

Nome commerciale

Il marchio CE assicura la conformità con i requisiti essenziali del 
Regolamento (UE) 2016 / 425.

Fabbricato in Italia

Classe del filtro

Numero del lotto di produzione

 • IX. VENDITE & OMOLOGAZIONE
VENDITE
Il responsabile per lo sviluppo e la commercializzazione nel mondo e nella 
EU è : SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 11, CH-1762 Givisiez.
Distribuzione USA : 
SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, 84404 Ogden, USA.
Distribuzione altri paesi : SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA,  
P.E.D. Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgium.
Tutte le informazioni relative agli importatori sono disponibili all’indirizzo 
www.scott-sports.com/company/distributors

OMOLOGAZIONE
Le dichiarazioni di conformità sono disponibili all’indirizzo 
www.scott-sports.com/conformity
Questo prodotto SCOTT è conforme ai provvedimenti ed ai requisiti di sicu-
rezza del Regolamento (UE) 2016 / 425 (DPI di Categoria I).

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2019. Tutti i diritti riservati Rev. 01 del 07.2019. Questo manuale 
contiene informazioni relative al prodotto in diverse lingue ma, in caso di contenzioso, 

farà fede quanto riportato nel manuale in lingua inglese.
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Vi gratulerar dig till ditt inköp av dessa högkvalitativa SCOTT solglasögon från 
vår kollektion, vilken består av högkvalitativa glas och en lätt, bekväm ram.

 • I. FÖRVARING
För att skydda glaset i solglasögonen mot repor, förvara solglasögonen bäst 
i därtill avsett etui. Solglasögonen ska ej förvaras i direkt solljus eller på plat-
ser där temperaturen överstiger 50°C.

 • II. KONTROLL
Kontrollera glasögonen efter eventuella skador innan användning. Om gla-
sen uppvisar repor eller andra skador bör dessa repareras eller bytas ut, 
annars kan inte ett tillräckligt skydd mot skadliga UV-strålar garanteras. 
Använd enbart originaldelar.

 • III. RENGÖRING OCH SKÖTSEL
Rengör solglasögonen med försiktighet ! Avlägsna smuts genom att blåsa 
lätt. Putsa linserna med en mjuk bomullstrasa eller en särskild glasögontra-
sa. Använd ej pappersdukar eller andra material som innehåller träfiber, eller 
övriga putsmedel.
Denna produkt har en begränsad livslängd och SCOTT rekommenderar dig 
att ersätta din produkt var tredje (3) år efter inköp, för bästa säkerhet.

 • IV. BYTA UT LINSEN
SCOTT Leap Sunglasses
Linsborttagning :

1- Tryck ihop näsbryggan för att få loss den från linsen och tryck ut den.
2- Lossa linsen från ramen genom att dra isär den från mitten av ramen.

Linsinstallation :

2.

1.

1.

1- Börja med att sätta i båda hörnen av linsen i ramen ordentligt (1). Tryck 
därefter in linsen i det övre stiftet som sitter i ramens mitt (2).

2- Tryck tillbaka näsbryggan i linsen tills det ”klickar”.
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SCOTT Spur Sunglasses
Linsborttagning :

1- Vik skalmarna innan du öppnar linsbytessystemet.
2- Tryck ihop näsbryggan för att få loss den från linsen och tryck ut den.
3- Tryck reglagen bakåt på båda sidor av ramen för att lossa linsen.
4- Lossa linsen från ramen genom att dra isär den från mitten av ramen.
Lens installation :

2.

1.

1.

1- Börja med att sätta i båda hörnen av linsen i ramen ordentligt (1). Tryck 
därefter in linsen i det övre stiftet som sitter i ramens mitt (2).

2- Tryck tillbaka reglagen till deras originalposition på båda sidor av ramen 
för att låsa linsen.

3- Tryck tillbaka näsbryggan i linsen tills det ”klickar”.
4- Vik ut skalmarna.

 •V. SÄKERHET OCH ANVÄNDNING
SCOTT solglasögon garanterar skydd mot skadliga UV-strålar. De skyd-
dar dock inte mot konstgjorda ljuskällor, t.ex. solarier, och inte heller som 
skyddsglasögon mot mekanisk kollision. Inte för direkt observation av solen.
SCOTT solglasögon är slagtåliga enligt EN ISO 12312-1 och den amerikan-
ska standarden ANSI / Z80.3-2010 “nonpresciption sunglasses and fashion 
eyewear – requirements”, men är dock inte oförstörbara. SCOTT solglasög-
on erbjuder således inget skydd mot ögonskador
Den avsedda och rimligen förutsebara användningen av denna produkt 
är enbart : utomhusaktiviteter. SCOTT Sports SA godtar inte klagomål om 
och / eller ersätter inte produkten som har använts felaktigt.

 •VI.  SCOTT SOLGLASÖGONLINSER

FILTERKLASSER VLT

LIGHT SENSITIVE LENSES

Grey light sensitive S1-3 15%-47%

SOLAR BLOCKER LENSES

Solar 4 * S4 5%

Brown ** S3 12%

Grey ** S3 12%

Gold chrome ** S3 12%

Blue chrome ** S3 13%



SVENSKA -26

Green chrome ** S3 13%

Red chrome ** S3 14%

Pink chrome ** S2 24%

ENHANCER

Blue chrome enhancer ** S2 40%

Gold chrome enhancer ** S2 42%

Green chrome enhancer S1 45%

Red chrome enhancer S1 46%

Pink chrome enhancer S1 47%

BASE COLORS

Clear S0 92%

* Inte lämpliga för körning.
** Inte lämpliga för körning på natten eller i skymning / gryning.
 Ljusöverföringskurva finns tillgänglig på  www.scott-sports.com.

 •VII. STANDARDER
FILTERKLASSER SYMBOL TRANSMISSION BESKRIVNING

S0 100% - 80% klara eller lätt tonade  
(clear-lens)

S1 80% - 43% ljust filter  
(illuminator-lens)

S2 43% - 18%
medelmörkt 
universalfilter (enhancer-
lens)

S3 18% - 8% mörkt filter (brown-lens)

S4 8% - 3% mycket mörkt filter
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 •VIII. FÖRKLARING AV MÄRKNINGAR

Cat.

Kommersiellt namn

CE-märkningen säkerställer att de grundläggande kraven i förordning 
EU 2016 / 425 överensstämmer.

Made in Italy

Filterklasser

 Batchnummer

 •X. FÖRSÄLJNING & CERTIFIERING
FÖRSÄLJNING
Ansvarig för utveckling och kommersialisering i EU och i resten av världen 
är : SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 11, CH-1762 Givisiez.
Distribution USA : 
SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, 84404 Ogden, USA.
Distribution i övriga länder : SSG (Europa) Distribution Center SA, P.E.D 
Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgien.
All information om importörer finns tillgänglig på 
www.scott-sports.com/company/distributors

CERTIFIERING
All förklaring om överensstämmelse finns på 
www.scott-sports.com/conformity
Denna SCOTT-produkt uppfyller bestämmelserna och säkerhetskraven i 
Förordning EU 2016/425 om personlig skyddsutrustning (PPE Kategori I).

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2019. Alla rättigheter reserverade. Rev. 01 utgiven 07.2019.  
Informationen i denna manual finns på flera språk, men endast den engelska  

versionen är tillämplig vid eventuell konflikt.



SCOTT SPORTS SA
ROUTE DU CROCHET 11, CH—1762 GIVISIEZ
PHONE +41 26 460 16 16 | FAX +41 26 460 16 00
E-MAIL: SCOTTSUPPORT@SCOTT-SPORTS.COM  
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